online billing and payments for the PECO bills, seconded by Mr. Pippert and approved by the 
Board 5-0. The online payments will be included on the bill list for Board approval. 

MANAGEMENT REPORT: 
 Administration:  

1. Report of Delinquent Accounts - There were One Hundred Seven (107) Shut Off and 
Past Due letters sent in the month of August totaling $19,967.34. The total amount 
collected was $17,845.92.  Eighty-Nine (89) customers paid in full, three (3) customers 
made a partial payment and Fifteen (15) customers did not pay at all.